 THERMOSALD
THERMOREGULATOR
FOR
IMPULSE WELDING
OF
 POLYETHYLENE  OR PLASTIC FILM
BY SEALING BAND OR WIRE RESISTANCE
 ( MOD.  MICROPROCESSOR  +  SCR )

  0 / 230 / 400 / SCH / GND = 0 / 30 / 40 / 50 / 60 / 70
  Resistance and welding wires of any type : in meters, coppered, silvered and teflonated.
 ORDER EXAMPLE
 For order N.1 Impulse termoregulator 100V  30A, LOW VOLTAGE version for short resistance and PLC commands
 type PNP you must order :
 N.1  10030 SCR uP
  Impulse termoregulator 100V  30A
  LOW VOLTAGE version for short resistance
  PLC commands type PNP  3ESD0044E  /L  /N
 N.1  PANEL
  Digital panel for data settings    3ESD0039X
 N.1 CABLE
  Connection cable   3ESD0035X
                                                                                         THERMOSALD-EDIZIONE '99/05
 8  DIMENSIONS
130
40
100
170 180
100
SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW
                                                                                         THERMOSALD-EDIZIONE '99/05
PANEL EXTERNAL DIMENSION
BREAKING UP PANEL
                                                                                         THERMOSALD-EDIZIONE '99/05
Appendix A
WELDING CYCLE
START 1° CYCLE AT SPEED 2° CYCLE AT SPEED
PREHEATING CMD.
(IN THERMOSALD)
WELDING CMD.
(IN THERMOSALD)
FILM LOCKING GRIPPERS
open
closed
RESISTANCE WELDER
open
closed
COOLING
FILM PROGRESSING
N° CYCLE AT SPEED
                                                                                         THERMOSALD-EDIZIONE '99/05
APPENDIX B - DIP SWITCH SW+ AND SW-   TABLE
 Dip 1 Dip 2 Dip3 Dip4 TRASFORMER TENSION VALUE
 ON ON ON ON   5 -    7   ( GREEN LED )
 OFF ON ON ON   8 -  15
 ON OFF ON ON 16 -  25
 OFF OFF ON ON 26 -  35
 ON ON OFF ON 35 -  42
 OFF ON OFF ON 43 -  50
 ON OFF OFF ON 51 -  57
 OFF OFF OFF ON 58 -  65
 ON ON ON OFF 66 -  75
 OFF ON ON OFF 76 -  82
 ON OFF ON OFF 83 -  92
 OFF OFF ON OFF 92 -  97
 ON ON OFF OFF 98 - 100
 OFF ON OFF OFF -
 ON OFF OFF OFF -
 OFF OFF OFF OFF -   ( RED LED )
 NOTE - This table is used to fit the secondary trasformer tension ( see TRASFORMER DIMENSIONING
 Cap 4.1 ) to termoregulator.
 Set the dip switch  in base of secondary trasformer tension.
 NOTE - If you do not obtain  the GREEN - RED balancing follow this istruction :
 - If the RED led is light and the GREEN is off : utilize the upper dip-swicth set-up suggested.
  - If the GREEN led is light and the RED is off : utilize the upper dip-swicth set-up suggested.
 NOTE - the NOMINAL TANSFORMATOR VALUE  is the parameter that you always must apply in the dip
 switch SW+ and  SW- setting, even if the real tension apply are different. ( Es: Resistance : 1 Ω
 Card : 30 A - NOMINAL TANSFORMATOR VALUE  = 30 V - Tension Apply = 40 V -
 DIP SWITCH SW+ and SW- = OFF OFF ON ON for tension between 26V and 35V
                                                                                         THERMOSALD-EDIZIONE '99/05
APPENDIX C - DIP SWITCH SW1 AND IREAD TABLE
SW1 DIP SWITCH TABLE